In addition, the company’s business model allows for strong free cash flows from working
capital while aggressively growing the network.

BIM’s 2010 P/E multiple of 21 is a 48% premium to global food retailers under Credit
Suisse coverage. We continue to justify this premium with BIM’s (1) midcycle 32% EPS
growth in 2007-2012 against 15% for peers and (2) higher cash flow visibility through its
simple balance sheet, with virtually no financial debt or forex risks.

Financial Statements and Comparable Valuation
Exhibit 116: Current Stock Price Embeds Conservative Growth Expectations

BIM Scenario Analysis

-

50.0

100.0

150.0

200.0

250.0

D
ec

-0
5

Ju
n-

06

D
ec

-0
6

Ju
n-

07

D
ec

-0
7

Ju
n-

08

D
ec

-0
8

Ju
n-

09

D
ec

-0
9

Ju
n-

10

D
ec

-1
0

Ju
n-

11

D
ec

-1
1

Ju
n-

12

D
ec

-1
2

Ju
n-

13

D
ec

-1
3

Ju
n-

14

D
ec

-1
4

Ju
n-

15

D
ec

-1
5

Ju
n-

16

D
ec

-1
6

A: Sustains +20% revenue growth until 2016E

B: 8% sqm, 8% sales density CAGR until 2016E

C: Cannibalisation yields 6% density CAGR

D: Poor operating leverage

E: Weak like-for-like despite slow expansion

Implied Price
in 7 Years

A: TRY242

B: TRY188

C: TRY162

E: TRY122

D: TRY138

CS
Base
Case

2009E A B C D E
BIM sales 5,300   19,000   15,589   14,000   13,000   12,000
 Growth CAGR - 20% 17% 15% 14% 12%
EBIT margin 4.7% 4.6% 4.5% 4.5% 4.3% 4.3%
Interest other income 9   43   41   39   37   35
Tax rate 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Sharecount 75.9   75.9   75.9   75.9   75.9   75.9
EPS TRY2.72 TRY9.66 TRY7.82 TRY7.05 TRY6.28 TRY5.81
 Growth CAGR - 20% 16% 15% 13% 11%
P/E Multiple 25   25   24   23   22   21
Implied Price, 2016E TRY241.61 TRY187.70 TRY162.16 TRY138.19 TRY121.95
   Implied 7-yr return 255% 176% 138% 103% 79%
   CAGR 20% 16% 13% 11% 9%

2016 Scenario Analysis

Source: Company data, Credit Suisse estimates.

 25 February 2010

Great Brands of Tomorrow 128

Exhibit 117: BIM Represents 5% of the $69 Billion Turkish
Food Market

 Exhibit 118: Our Base Case Assumes an Increase to 10%
Market Share by 2016

BIM: Revenue market share in Turkey's food trade
2009E

BIM
5%

Others
95%

BIM: Revenue market share in Turkey's food trade

2016E

BIM
10%

Others
90%

Source: Company data, AMPD, Credit Suisse estimates.  Source: Company data, AMPD, Credit Suisse estimates.

Exhibit 119: BIM Trades at a Premium to the Group Owing to Above Average Growth Prospects